

Light & Wonder to Showcase Market-Specific Content and Hardware at G2E Asia

Regionally relevant solutions designed to diversify and modernize casino floors

LAS VEGAS – May 28, 2024 – <u>Light & Wonder, Inc.</u> (NASDAQ and ASX: LNW) (together with its subsidiaries "Light & Wonder," "L&W" or the "Company") today announced it will present a showstopping portfolio of new games, hardware and systems solutions for Asia within its stand A1003 at the G2E Asia tradeshow June 4-6, 2024 at the Venetian Macau in Macau, China.

"Light & Wonder remains committed to supporting our customers' continued growth, and G2E Asia is an excellent opportunity for operators throughout the region to experience firsthand how our portfolio can elevate their offerings," said Ken Jolly, Vice President & Managing Director, Asia, at Light & Wonder.

Regionally Relevant Content: Making its G2E Asia debut is the Company's latest triple feature game, *DRAGON TRIO*TM, along with *JIN JI BAO XI*TM Deluxe based on the popular *JIN JI BAO XI*TM titles, *ECHO FORTUNES*TM and *ENDLESS TREASURE*TM. Additionally, *BIG HOT FLAMING POTS*TM, with two thrilling game titles, *DELICIOUS* DELIGHTSTM and *TASTY TREASURES*TM, will also make its debut within the stand.

Other stand-out titles include JEWEL OF THE DRAGONTM with RED PHOENIXTM and A THOUSAND WARRIORSTM games, JIN JI BAO XITM GRAND, with the Tiger and Phoenix games and DUO FU DUO CAITM Grand with the DRAGONS and INGOTCHATM games. Also on display is DRAGON SPINTM CROSSLINKTM with four engaging launch titles (Water, Fire, Air and Earth), and the player-favorite HUFF N' MORE PUFFTM.

Captivating Hardware: Building on the success of the *KASCADA*[™] DUAL SCREEN, the Company will present the KASCADA Slant. The new gaming machine's shorter height provides improved sightlines on property floors and supports the same best-in-class content library as the beloved KASCADA DUAL SCREEN. The base is also designed to support and accommodate most customer sled chair types.

Tables Technology: The Tables team will present a variety of innovative solutions for casino operations, offering products designed to enhance efficiency, reduce waste, and elevate the gaming experience for customers.

THE CARD RECYCLER[™] minimizes waste by retaining gently used cards instead of discarding entire decks, and the cutting-edge *iDEAL PLUS*[™] revolutionizes shuffling technology to boost operator efficiency. This next-generation shuffler supports faster gameplay, reduces downtime, and ensures security with card recognition technology presented in a sleek, low-profile design.

Standout Systems Solutions: Light & Wonder will shine a spotlight on its system agnostic solution, *L*&*W ENGAGE*, which can evolve and elevate the patron loyalty experience regardless of their existing casino management system. *L*&*W ENGAGE* and Engage AI enables operators to provide one-on-one marketing and loyalty to their customers.

Attendees can also experience Light & Wonder's Patron Mobile App. The solution is redefining the casino resort experience by enabling customers to seamlessly manage a range of resort-related activities from registration and profile updates, to cardless and cashless session creation and checking balances and promotions. The app also enables users to participate in cross-platform social gaming tournaments from the palm of their hands.

Additionally, the team will present its latest system agnostic kiosk solution, PATRON KIOSK, which enhances customer interaction and elevates guest engagement in resorts worldwide. PATRON KIOSK streamlines the loyalty program enrollment process and offers tailored experiences to each individual guest for a top-tier experience.

Panel Participation: Ken Jolly, Vice President & Managing Director, Asia, at Light & Wonder will participate in a panel discussion about player experience initiatives on Wednesday, June 5 at 10:50 a.m. in the Sicily meeting room.

For more information, visit Inw.com.

###

All ™ notices signify marks registered by Light & Wonder, Inc., or one of its subsidiaries.

About Light & Wonder, Inc.

Light & Wonder, Inc. is the leading cross-platform global games company. Through our three unique, yet highly complementary businesses, we deliver unforgettable experiences by combining the exceptional talents of our 6,000+ member team, with a deep understanding of our customers and players. We create immersive content that forges lasting connections with players, wherever they choose to engage. At Light & Wonder, it's all about the games. The Company is committed to the highest standards of integrity, from promoting player responsibility to implementing sustainable practices. To learn more visit www.lnw.com.

Media Inquiries:

Light & Wonder Media@Inw.com

Forward-Looking Statements

In this press release, Light & Wonder makes "forward-looking statements" within the meaning of the U.S. Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. Forward-looking statements can be identified by words such as "will," "may," and "should." These statements are based upon management's current expectations, assumptions and estimates and are not guarantees of timing, future results, or performance. Therefore, you should not rely on any of these forward-looking statements as predictions of future events. Actual results may differ materially from those contemplated in these statements due to a variety of risks, uncertainties and other factors, including those factors described in our filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission (the "SEC"), including Light & Wonder's current reports on Form 8-K, quarterly reports on Form 10-Q and its annual report on Form 10-K that was filed with the SEC on February 27, 2024 (including under the headings "Forward-Looking Statements" and "Risk Factors"). Forward-looking statements speak only as of the date they are made and, except for Light & Wonder's ongoing obligations under the U.S. federal securities laws, Light & Wonder undertakes no

obligation to publicly update any forward-looking statements whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise.